## Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

## Baerlocher GmbH

with registered office at

Freisinger Straße 1, 85716 Unterschleißheim

at the site

Am Hilgenberg, 49811 Lingen

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an environmental management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 14001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Research and development, sample production, production and distribution of fatty acids, glycerine, metal soaps and additives for the plastics industry

This certificate is a seamless continuation of the previous certificate and is valid from 2024-03-23 until 2027-03-22.

Berlin, 2024-03-12

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Head of Certification Office







Nr. U-24-25414-EN





The scope of the certificate No. U-24-25414-EN for the organization

## Baerlocher GmbH

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
1	Freisinger Straße 1 85716 Unterschleißheim	Baerlocher GmbH	Research and development, as well as distribution of fatty acids, glycerine, metal soaps and additives for the plastics industry
2	Am Hilgenberg 49811 Lingen	Baerlocher GmbH  % Baerlocher Lingen Zweigniederlassung der Baerlocher GmbH	Research and development, sample production, production and distribution of fatty acids, glycerine, metal soaps and additives for the plastics industry

Berlin, 2024-03-12

Ándreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office